Year 8 PTC & Options 26 January 2022

Q1 The discussions | had with the teaching staff were useful:
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Q2 | feel well informed about how my child is progressing in their learning:
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Q3 | am happy with the progress my child is making towards their target
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Q4 My child receives lots of work to do at home:

Agree

Unsure

Disagree

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 63

30%

40% 50%

4/18

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
19.05%

57.14%

9.52%

14.29%

90% 100%

12

36

63



Year 8 PTC & Options 26 January 2022

Q5 My child is being stretched academically:
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Q6 My child is supported in their learning:

Answered: 63  Skipped: 0

Strongly agree

Agree

Unsure

Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Unsure

Disagree

TOTAL

6/18

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
26.98%

50.79%

17.46%

4.76%

90%

100%

17

32

11

63



Year 8 PTC & Options 26 January 2022

Q7 The options information booklet and online webpage were informative:
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Q8 The presentation from the Assistant Principal was informative:
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Q9 | understand the next steps in making options choices:
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Q10 The options offer the right subjects for my child:
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Q11 Taking three years to study a GCSE/BTEC course, as opposed to
two, will enable my child to achieve better grades:
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Q12 The consultation session was the right time during the Academy year:

Strongly agree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Unsure

Disagree

TOTAL

Agree

Unsure

Disagree

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 63

30%

40% 50%

12/18

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
26.98%

53.97%

7.94%

11.11%

90% 100%

17

34

63



Year 8 PTC & Options 26 January 2022

Q13 My child will be staying on into the Academy Sixth Form:
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Q14 Show My Homework has helped me to support my child’s work at
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Q15 | can access Show My Homework to monitor my child’s homework:
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Q16 The online booking system and meeting format was simple to
navigate and worked well:
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Q17 One thing the Academy does well is:
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Q18 One thing the Academy needs to improve on is: (Please state your
name, students name and contact number if you'd like to be contacted)
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